
Bradley () -vs- Drake ()
02/14/87 at Des Moines, Iowa

 
 

 
 
Bradley 64

Drake 67

Date: 02/14/87
Attendance: 825
Site: Des Moines, Iowa
Referees: Bob Workman, Jerry Whitesides

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bradley 0 64 64
Drake 0 67 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Braud, Shelli * 34 5-13 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 2 0 2 0 0 13
15 DeClue, Audrey * 27 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 0 13
12 Rogers, Laurie * 25 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 4 4 3 0 2 7
32 Flanagan, Kathleen * 26 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 1 6
30 Nicholls, Karin * 23 1-4 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 5 2 0 1 1 6
35 Hall, Nichelle 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 0 2 0 8
21 Kaufman, Caryn 8 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 6
20 Zoros, Nancy 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 3
10 Baresch, Carol 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
11 Campbell, Juli 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 2-7 12-16 6-22 28 27 11 16 4 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-58   43.1 % 2-7   28.6 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 McGhee, Julie * 40 3-6 0-0 7-9 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 0 13
43 Orr, Caroline * 34 5-11 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 3 2 3 0 2 13
21 Fitzgerald, Jenni * 40 4-6 0-0 4-8 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 6 12
55 Caspers, Susan * 37 4-9 0-0 4-7 3-6 9 1 3 1 0 2 12
30 Otten, Mary * 25 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 4 0 0 4
23 Simmons, Yvonne 18 4-5 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 5 0 0 9
13 Frerichs, Chris 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 0-0 21-35 8-33 41 14 15 19 0 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-48   47.9 % 0-0   NaN 21-35   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bradley 0

Drake 0

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Braud, Shelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 DeClue, Audrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rogers, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Flanagan, Kathleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nicholls, Karin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hall, Nichelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaufman, Caryn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zoros, Nancy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Baresch, Carol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Campbell, Juli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 McGhee, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Orr, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Fitzgerald, Jenni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Caspers, Susan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Otten, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simmons, Yvonne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Frerichs, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Bradley 64

Drake 67

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Braud, Shelli 34 5-13 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 2 0 2 0 0 13
15 DeClue, Audrey 27 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 0 13
12 Rogers, Laurie 25 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 4 4 3 0 2 7
32 Flanagan, Kathleen 26 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 1 6
30 Nicholls, Karin 23 1-4 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 5 2 0 1 1 6
35 Hall, Nichelle 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 0 2 0 8
21 Kaufman, Caryn 8 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 6
20 Zoros, Nancy 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 3
10 Baresch, Carol 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
11 Campbell, Juli 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-58 2-7 12-16 6-22 28 27 11 16 4 8 64
43.1 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 McGhee, Julie 40 3-6 0-0 7-9 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 0 13
43 Orr, Caroline 34 5-11 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 3 2 3 0 2 13
21 Fitzgerald, Jenni 40 4-6 0-0 4-8 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 6 12
55 Caspers, Susan 37 4-9 0-0 4-7 3-6 9 1 3 1 0 2 12
30 Otten, Mary 25 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 4 0 0 4
23 Simmons, Yvonne 18 4-5 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 5 0 0 9
13 Frerichs, Chris 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-48 0-0 21-35 8-33 41 14 15 19 0 10 67
47.9 % NaN 60.0 %


